
General $394,793

Capital Outlay $1,278,842

Special Education $167,287

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.954

Owner Occupied $4.372

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $9.048

Special Education $0.871

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.294

2019 Payable 2020 Levy 
per Thousand

$353,415

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$463,415Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2019 Payable 2020
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $319,923,955

Owner Occupied $20,415,669

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $12,863,147

Total $353,202,771

December 2019 Federal Child Count*

11.4

5.6%

17.5

$47,461Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

8.0

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 101.184

9-12 33.998

103.904

35.185

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 135.182 139.089

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment 140

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 18

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 16.4%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 33.6%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

97.2%

6

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 1,335

Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment 140

Educational Funds $14,798

Sparsity $110,000

Home School ADM 49.00

Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment 141.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

6

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score
23

2019-2020 Profile of Bison School District 52-1

Home County: Perkins

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of GF 
levy.

PK 0.000 0.000

200 E Carr St, Bison, SD  57620

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $234,319

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $56,044

as of 12/10/2020



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $22,942

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $977,589

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$210,027

$0

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $102,128

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $977,935

County $9,503

State $494,524

Federal $157,084

Total $1,639,047

$808,772

$0

$0

$20,403

$258,057

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$829,175 $258,057 $0

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$164,438

$223,204

$110,641

$0

$1,000

$0

$28,410

$0

$0

$0

$601,775

$0

$22,773

$19,823

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$8,333

$0

$32,250

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$47,201 $0 $0 $0

$0 $75,400 $0 $0

$186,063 $3,375 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$974,674

$0

$0

$137,634

$136,198

$32,323

$0

$66,059

$0

$43,669

$0

$0

$0

$61,909

$158,089

$0

$0

$21,011

$41,763

$5,845

$0

$10,517

$0

$8,792

$0

$0

$0

$5,770

$23,614

$0

$0

$26,834

$54,692

$6,407

$20,880

$63,666

$110,641

$638

$0

$0

$0

$18,352

$55,518

$0

$0

$1,634

$5,011

$1,731

$0

$24,953

$0

$26,964

$0

$0

$0

$8,312

$0

$0

$0

$1,000

$0

$0

$77,462

$0

$28,410

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$7,970

$0

$0

$98

$5,362

$896

$0

$24,242

$0

$2,328

$0

$0

$601,775

$7,786

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Bison School District 52-1

Other Enterprise

$17,765

$65,974 $82,392

$1,811,263 $742,210 $252,623 $0Total Expenditures

$1,452,466 $251,787 $325,724 $124,124 $106,872 $650,457


