as of 12/10/2020

2019-2020 Profile of Bison School District 52-1

200 E Carr St, Bison, SD 57620

Home County: Perkins Area in Square Miles: 1,335

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment	140
Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment	140
Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment	141.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	18
Home School ADM	49.00
December 2019 Federal Child Count*	23
% Special Needs Students*	16.4%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	33.6%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	97.2%
Student to Staff Ratio	8.0
Number of Graduates	6

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$47,461
Avg Years of Experience	11.4
% with Advanced Degrees	5.6%
Certified Instructional Staff	17.5
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	6

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$56,044

Enrollment Data

	rage Daily tendance	Average Daily Membersip
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	101.184	103.904
9-12	33.998	35.185
Total	135.182	139.089

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$14,798

State Aid Funding

\$0
\$110,000
\$0
\$353,415

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2019 Payable 2020 Taxable Valuations

\$353,202,771
\$12,863,147
\$20,415,669
\$319,923,955

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$394,793
Capital Outlay	\$1,278,842
Special Education	\$167,287
Impact Aid	\$234,319

2019 Payable 2020 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.954
Owner Occupied	\$4.372
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$9.048
Special Education	\$0.871
Capital Outlay	\$2.294
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{*} District has an opt out of GF levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$977,935	\$808,772	\$258,057	\$0	Impact Aid	\$17,765	
County	\$9,503	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$494,524	\$0	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$8,333	\$22,942
Federal	\$157,084	\$20,403	\$0	\$0	Food Service	\$65,974	\$82,392
Total	\$1,639,047	\$829,175	\$258,057	\$0	Other Enterprise	\$0	\$0

Expenditure by Fund

_				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$977,589	\$32,250	\$210,027	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$164,438	\$1,000	\$22,773	\$0
Administration Services	\$223,204	\$0	\$19,823	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$47,201	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$75,400	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$186,063	\$3,375	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$110,641	\$28,410	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$601,775	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$102,128	\$0	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$1,811,263	\$742,210	\$252,623	\$0

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$974,674	\$158,089	\$23,614	\$55,518	\$0	\$7,970
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$137,634	\$21,011	\$26,834	\$1,634	\$1,000	\$98
Administration Services	\$136,198	\$41,763	\$54,692	\$5,011	\$0	\$5,362
Fiscal Services	\$32,323	\$5,845	\$6,407	\$1,731	\$0	\$896
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$20,880	\$0	\$77,462	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$66,059	\$10,517	\$63,666	\$24,953	\$0	\$24,242
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$110,641	\$0	\$28,410	\$0
Other Support Services	\$43,669	\$8,792	\$638	\$26,964	\$0	\$2,328
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$601,775
Co-Curricular	\$61,909	\$5,770	\$18,352	\$8,312	\$0	\$7,786
Total Expenditures	\$1,452,466	\$251,787	\$325,724	\$124,124	\$106,872	\$650,457

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.